
AMENDMENT #5 TO AGREEMENT FOR 

CHILD PROTECTION FACILITY OPERATOR AT THE KIDS 

KOTTAGES 
 

 

THIS AMENDMENT #5 TO THE AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe 

HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “County” and Core Dynamics, LLC, formally Adams & 

Associates, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” is made to the original agreement dated 

December 9, 2014 to amend the following terms: 

 

4. Term of Agreement  

This Agreement and all subsequent Amendments, as previously executed shall hereby be 

amended to extend the contract term to include the period of March 1, 2019 through May 29, 

2019. 

 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT EXECUTED 

ON DECEMBER 22, 2014, ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED WITHIN AS 

EXHIBIT A, AND ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS TO REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto or a representative of either have set their hands and 

subscribed their signatures as of the date and year indicated.   

 

 

       

COUNTY OF WASHOE      Adams & Associates, LLC 

 

 

By:_______________________________              By:_________________________________ 

Pamela Mann, MBA, CPSM, CPP 

Purchasing and Contract Manager 

 

Date:_____________________________               Date:_______________________________ 

 
 
 
 
       
     
            
 


